Phillips Transaction regarding volumes that are contracted to be delivered in
certain years. See footnote 3 to the Pro Forma Statements of Operations. In
addition, the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements are not
necessarily indicative of the results of future operations of the Company and
should be read in conjunction with "Management's Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations" in the Annual Report and the 10-Q
and the Financial Statements.

19

21

KELLEY OIL & GAS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

AS OF MARCH 31, 1999

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

ADJUSTMENTS
-----------------------------------------------------

SALE OF   PHILLIPS   SUBORDINATED   OFFER TO
HISTORICAL   THE 14% NOTES   TRANSACTION   REPURCHASE   EXCHANGE   PRO FORMA
----------   -------------   -----------   ------------   --------   ---------

(IN THOUSANDS)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents.....  $   6,710   $  15,250(1)   $ 46,600(4)   $(28,306)(8)   $  40,254
Accounts receivable.....   17,926   17,926
Accounts receivable -- drilling

programs.....   573   573
Prepaid expenses and other current

assets.....   768   768
---------   ---------   --------   --------   -------   ---------

Total current assets.....   25,977   15,250   46,600   (28,306)   59,521
---------   ---------   --------   --------   -------   ---------

Unproved properties.....   38,455   38,455
Properties subject to amortization...   500,980   (57,505)(5)   443,475
Pipelines and other transportation

assets, at cost.....   1,582   1,582
Furniture, fixtures and equipment....   3,567   3,567

---------   ---------   --------   --------   -------   ---------
Total property and equipment.....   544,584   (57,505)   487,079

Less: Accumulated depreciation,
depletion and amortization.....   (293,620)   (293,620)

---------   ---------   --------   --------   -------   ---------
Total property and equipment,

net.....   250,964   (57,505)   193,459
---------   ---------   --------   --------   -------   ---------

Other non-current assets, net.....   1,298   6,981(2)   (2,139)(6)   6,140
---------   ---------   --------   --------   -------   ---------

Total assets.....  $ 278,239   $  22,231   $(13,044)   $(28,306)   $ 259,120
=========   =========   ========   ========   =======   =========

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT

Accounts payable and accrued
expenses.....  $  35,078   $  35,078

Accounts payable -- drilling
programs.....   276   276

Current portion of long-term debt....   32,851   (27,486)(8)   5,365
---------   ---------   --------   --------   -------   ---------

Total current liabilities.....   68,205   (27,486)   40,719
---------   ---------   --------   --------   -------   ---------

Credit Facility.....   111,500   (111,500)(3)   --
14% Senior Secured Notes.....   --   135,000(3)   (35,000)(4)   100,000
10 3/8% Senior Subordinated Notes....   150,818   150,818
8 1/2% Convertible Subordinated

Debentures.....   25,641   (16,385)(8)   9,256
---------   ---------   --------   --------   -------   ---------

Total long-term debt.....   287,959   23,500   (35,000)   (16,385)   260,074
---------   ---------   --------   --------   -------   ---------

Total liabilities.....   356,164   23,500   (35,000)   (43,871)   300,793
---------   ---------   --------   --------   -------   ---------

Preferred stock.....   2,600   $(2,600)(9)   --
Common stock.....   1,260   260(9)   1,520
Additional paid-in capital.....   300,653   2,340(9)   302,993
Retained earnings.....   (382,438)   (1,269)(2)   21,956(7)   15,565(10)   (346,186)

---------   ---------   --------   --------   -------   ---------
Total stockholders'

deficit.....   (77,925)   (1,269)   21,956   15,565   (41,673)
---------   ---------   --------   --------   -------   ---------

Total liabilities and
stockholders' deficit.....  $ 278,239   $  22,231   $(13,044)   $(28,306)   $ 259,120

=========   =========   ========   ========   =======   =========
</TABLE>

---------------

(1) To record the cash proceeds from the sale of the 14% Notes in excess of the
repayment of the Credit Facility.

(2) To record the debt issuance costs associated with the sale of the 14% Notes
and the extraordinary loss associated with writeoff of the remaining
capitalized issuance costs associated with the Credit Facility.

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

(3) To record the aggregate stated principal amount of the 14% Notes sold and

[…]

stockholders.....  $ (6,704)
========

</TABLE>

(11) Net loss from continuing operations excludes the extraordinary loss of
$3,539, from the repurchase of $35 million of 14% Notes at 104% of the
stated principal amount, the extraordinary loss of $1,269 from repayment of
the Credit Facility; and the extraordinary gain of $15,565 from the
repurchase of $46.1 million of the outstanding amount of the 7 7/8%
Convertible Subordinated Notes and 8 1/2% Convertible Subordinated
Debentures.

23

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

25

KELLEY OIL & GAS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1999

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

ADJUSTMENTS
-------------------------------------------------
SALE OF
THE 14%   PHILLIPS   SUBORDINATED   OFFER TO

HISTORICAL   NOTES   TRANSACTION   REPURCHASE   EXCHANGE   PRO FORMA
----------   ---------   -----------   ------------   --------   ---------

(IN THOUSANDS)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Oil and gas revenues.....   $ 15,507   $ (4,449)(3)   $ 11,058
Interest and other income.....   161   $   80(1)   97(4)   338

--------   --------   --------   -------   -------   --------
Total revenues.....   15,668   80   (4,352)   11,396

--------   --------   --------   -------   -------   --------
Production expenses.....   5,284   (717)(5)   4,567
Exploration expenses.....   1,370   1,370
General and administrative expenses.....   1,374   1,374
Interest and other debt expenses.....   8,666   3,338(2)   (1,371)(6)   $  (930)(8)   9,703
Depreciation, depletion and

amortization.....   9,960   (1,882)(7)   8,078
--------   --------   --------   -------   -------   --------

Total expenses.....   26,654   3,338   (3,970)   (930)   25,092
--------   --------   --------   -------   -------   --------

Loss before income taxes.....   (10,986)   (3,258)   (382)   930   (13,696)
Income taxes..... 

--------   --------   --------   -------   -------   --------
Net loss.....   (10,986)   (3,258)   (382)   930   (13,696)
Preferred stock dividends.....   (1,137)   $ 1,137(9)

--------   --------   --------   -------   -------   --------
Net loss applicable to common stock.....   $(12,123)   (3,258)   $   (382)   $   930   $ 1,137   $(13,696)

========   ========   ========   =======   =======   ========
Basic and diluted loss per common

share.....   $  (0.10)   $  (0.09)
========   ========

Weighted average common shares
outstanding.....   126,022   26,004(9)  152,026

========   =======   ========
</TABLE>

---------------

(1)  To record interest income on the net cash proceeds from the sale of the 14%